

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	110848	Version: 0				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/11/2011		In control:	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE		
On agenda:			Final action:	11/2/2011		
Effective date:						
Title:	Resolution authorizing settlement of Barbara Mauhar vs. the City of Milwaukee.					
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR					
Indexes:	SUITS PAYMENT, SUITS SETTLEMENT					
Attachments:	1. Fiscal Impact Statement, 2. Agreement, 3. City Attorney Letter, 4. Hearing Notice List					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/11/2011	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/18/2011	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/18/2011	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/18/2011	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/18/2011	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/24/2011	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
11/2/2011	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
11/7/2011	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
110848					

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing settlement of Barbara Mauhar vs. the City of Milwaukee.

This resolution authorizes settlement for \$12,000.00 of sex and disability claims filed by Barbara Mauhar against the City of Milwaukee, DWD-ERD Case No. CR200902754, EEOC Case No. 26G200901574C.

Whereas, Barbara Mauhar has filed claims against the City of Milwaukee alleging disability and sex discrimination with the Department of Workforce Development Equal Rights Division and the federal Equal Employment Opportunity Commission; and

Whereas, The City Attorney recommends and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee deems it expeditious and just to settle these claims; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the proper city officers be and hereby are authorized and directed to issue a check in the amount of \$12,000.00, payable to Barbara Mauhar, in exchange

for her release of pending and other potential claims against the City of Milwaukee, said check to be delivered to the City Attorney upon his request, said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims Fund, Account No. 636505, Fund No. 0001, Organization No. 1490, Program No. 2632, Sub Class No. S118. City Attorney DLS:Imc 10/7/11 1047-2009-2234:174041